

Quezon City Government PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

2nd Floor Finance Building, Quezon City Hall, Central, Quezon City Tel No. 988-4242 loc 8709 / 8710 / 8711



NOTICE OF AWARD

PR	OJECT	NO.

: CONSO-23-DM-0712

END USER

: QUEZON CITY GENERAL HOSPITAL

PROJECT TITLE

: LINE 1: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR QUEZON CITY

		GENERAL	- HOSPIT	AL		•	
Notice is	hereby given to		PLANE	T DRUGSTORE CORPORATIO)A/ *		
Notice is hereby given to PLANET DRUGSTORE CORPORATION ocated at 137 Marina Street, Balong Bato, San Juan City						with business address	ahaya
						, that its bid offer for the above Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Seven Pesos Only	
	2,055,487.00					I the requirements and conditions pre-	ecribe
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-				ttee - Goods (QC - BAC - Goods and	
Prior to fo he Quezo	ormally entering int on City Governme	o contract and t	o guaran ed within	tee faithful completion	of the production of the of th	roject, the Performance Security paya (10) calendar days from receipt of th	ble to
	Form of Performance Security					Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
ã	Commercial Bank	/manager's check issued by a Universal or k.				·	
b	Universal or Com	rantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a mmercial Bank; Provided, however, that it shall be uthenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if Pign bank.				Five Percent (5%)	
		able upon demand issued by a surety or insurance rtified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to			to	Thirty Percent (30%)	
c	Any combination	of the foregoing.				Proportionate to shareof form with respect to total amount of security	
PROVIDE post the F 1. Forfeit 2. Disqua 3. Upon d day and r	ED that the Performer Performance Seculure of the bid seculufication from part conviction, the release more than fifted determination of actions.	mance Security rity and sign the rity. icipating in the k vant officers or en years; and iministrative liab	and/ or of econtract or or of the contract or	ther documentary requitive the same ten (1 the	iirement 10) day p y of impr	n-extendible ten (10) day Period s are complied with. Failure of your of period shall result in the following: isonment of not less than six years are twill suffer coresponding penalty of	
Signed	this	of MAY 1	9 2023	, Quezon City, N	/letro Ma	nila	
	·	÷		. 1		JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE	
		JOGn	ht.	SEMENT RECEIPT	AND CO	5-11-2023	
			-	Over Brinted Name IGSTORE CORPORATION		Date	

Authorized Representative Official Designation	006-745-752-000
	TIN Number
Telephone Number	

2305037